
18 5 ffi ?s 
CITY OF PORTLAND 

OONTRACT NO.30002191 

AMENDMENT NO.ONE (1) 

FOR 

Security Services for Parking Garages 

Contract No. 30002191, hereinafter the 'Contract', was made and entered into on the fifteenth ('15) 
day of July, 2011 by and between Portland Patrol, lnc., hereinafter, called "Contractor" and the City of 
Portland, a municipal corporation of the state of Oregon, by and through its duly autl-rorized 
representatives, hereinafter called "City". 

1. 	This contract is hereby amended as follows: 

a. 	To extend the effective date and duration, Section 2, of Contract through June 30, 
201 6. 

b. To increase the Contract amount for Fiscal Year 201 1-2012 by $75,000 and to a sum 
not to exceed $535,800, 

c. To increase the Contract amount of $175,000 per year beginning in Fiscal Year 
201212013, to a sum not to exceed $635,800 per year. 

2. Except as amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Contract remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. 

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, Contractor and City have caused this Amendment No, One (1) to be 
executed by their duly authorized representative(s), as of the day and year first above written. 

Portland Patrol, lnc. 
BY: 

Name: John Hren 
Title: CEO 

Date 

Address: 208 NW First Avenue 

No.Telephone 
Portland, OR 97209 
503-224-7383 

Fax 503-224-5041 

clw oF PORTLAND 
BY: 

City Attorney 
Christine Moody, Chief Procurement Officer 
Date 


